Name of the director or key 
managerial personnel who is 
related, if any and nature of 
relationship 

Not applicable  

c. Nature, material terms, monetary 
value and particulars of contracts or 
arrangement 

Upto Monthly remuneration not exceeding Rs. 
12,50,000/- (Rupees Twelve Lakhs and Fifty 
Thousand Only), in one or more tranches 

d. Tenure of the proposed transaction FY 2025-26, 2026-27 and 2027-28 

e. Value of the proposed Transaction Upto Rs. 1,50,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore and Fifty 
Lakhs Only) 

f. Percentage of annual consolidated 
turnover considering FY25 as the 
immediately preceding financial year 

42.02% 

2. Justification as to why the RPT is in the 
interest of the listed entity 

Mr. Sanjeev Goel is a founder and Promoter Director

[...]

the meaning of Regulation 2(1)(zb) of the Listing Regulations, provided that the said transactions are 
entered into/ carried out on arm’s length basis and carried on such terms and conditions as may be 
considered appropriate by the Board of Directors (including any authorised Committee thereof) to an 
amount not exceeding Rs. 12,50,000/- per month (Rupees Twelve Lakhs and Fifty Thousand Only). 

The following additional information as required by Schedule V to the Companies Act, 2013 is given below: 

I. General Information:  

Nature of Industry: Providing Financial Services.  

Date of commencement of commercial operation: The Company was incorporated on 15th